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Term of Warranty for Special Parts

Warranty Period (Month/Km)

# ITEMS

FUSE/ BRAKE FLUID/ COOLANT/ LUBRICANT/ LIQUID
1 | WINSHIELD WASHER/ AIR FILTER/ OIL FILTER/ FUEL FILTER/
BULB/ TIRES

2 | WHEEL ALIGNMENT / BALANCE

FRONT I REAR WINSHIELD/ DOOR GLASS/ SUNROOF/ WIPER
3 | BLADE/ SPARK PLUG/ BRAKE LINING - SHOE/ AIR
CONDITIONER REFRIGERANT CHAREGING

4 | DISC BRAKE FRONT | REAR

HORN / STEERING TIE ROD/ SHOCK ABSORBER RUBBER
COVER, DUST COVER, SUPPORT BLOCK

6 | TENSIONER/TENSION PULLEY/RIBBED BELT

FRONT I REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS/ BEARING FOR FRONT &
REAR HUB/CONTROL ARM BALL PIN/ TEERING GEAR BOX/
7 | SEATS/ RADIATOR/ CONDENSER/ HEATER/ DRIVESHAFT/
MUFFLERE/ WINDOW REGULATOR// THREE-WAY
CATALYTIC CONVERTER “KD assy.”/ TIMING BELT .

PIPELINE/ RUBBER PARTS /PLASTIC PARTS / THREE-WAY
CATALYTIC CONVERTER “CBU part only”

TIGGO4-Pro CKD

No warranty

3/1500

3/5,000

6/10,000
12/40,000

12/60,000

36/60,000

36/100,000
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Spare Parts Warranty Period (Month/Km)
Items TIGGO4-Pro CKD Olosadl 3 gt

Tires, glass, fuse, brake fluid, coolant, lubricant, liquid ) )
¢l93) e -l jguall- cadudl Axid 7oy -lga¥l e

windshield washer, oil filter, air filter, fuel filter, A/C No warranty Ll ey o 5t il o) il
seliad] Sldg ) ol Sigaidl o)

filter and Bulb

Horn/ Spark plug 3/5000 Sl g Al / il ga/ SIS
Brake lining/ Brake shoes 3/5000 Jelyd L
Front & rear windshield 3/5000 Gl elal z L

Wiper blade 3/5000 A Luis 4o,
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Month 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66
Maintenance Items
KM 1000 10000 | 20000 | 30000 | 40000 | 50000 ( 60000 | 70000 | 80000 | 90000 | 100000

Oil & Filter replacement \ <) jild + Cun) juas R R R R R R R R R R R
Inspect engine liquids for leakage (coolant, fuel, oil) \ I I I I I I I I I I I
(<) Ay ‘-UJ.HQL\A) Eaal) ) g o i 3929 (aad
Inspect Engine Idling & operation (with diagnostic tool) \ I I I I I I I I I I I
e ) (audldl jlgas gasdy dpiBuad) (Ao & jaal) Ua Jasd
Air Filter \ sl s¢d) sitd | I R | R | R | R 1 R
Fuel Filter replacement \ 2 g8 gll jild s Maintenance-free (except for the cause of failure)
Spark plugs \ <lga s R R

Engine Coolant replacement\ L il Jilw s

Every 2 years or 40000 km (whichever comes first)

Inspect Drive Belt state and tension \
4o garall yaw 29 gand

Replace every 3 years or 50000 km (whichever comes first)

Transaxle: check for leakage or damage \
(Sl - ) Guiidl) s

Change automatic transmission Fluid \

For CVT every 40000 km or 2 years and for Wet DCT Replace every 3 years or 60,000 km (whichever
comes first)

I: inspect, R: replace, C: Clean **Check the engine oil level and leak every 500 km or before starting long trip
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Month

12

18

24

30

36

42

48

54

60

66

Maintenance Items
KM

1000

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

100000

Inspect Disc Brakes \ skl g Jiil) yasd

Brake Fluid \ Jo!_&l) <u )

Inspect every maintenance and replace every 40,000k

km or two years (whichever

comes first)

A/C Filter\ cinsiy) sith

R

R

R

Inspect All Lights Operation and sunroof (If equipped) \
(i 4 392 g Ala B) i) da3d Jae g ) o) aran (and

Inspect Horn Operation \ (sS3S!l Jus aad

Inspect Wiper Blades Operation& Fluid \
ilabocall Jilu 5 gl g cilabuall Gl (and

Inspect Tires Condition, Pressure & Adjust \
i Y hid Jauds g <l Y)Y Al b

Tire Rotation \ < WYl Jaas

Rotate

Rotate

Rotate

Rotate

Rotate

Rotate

Rotate

Rotate

Inspect and tighten Suspension \

il da ghiia Jay ) g (and

I: inspect, R: replace, C: Clean **Check the engine oil level and leak every 500 km or before starting long trip
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